In accardance with
Fule 18,6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016,

AM10

Natice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

-

Company details

Company number

lofofofe[1]4af4a]0

WEDNESDAY

Company name in full

IArjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited

=

14/08/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

TATIARr |

-+ Filling in this form

bold black capitals.

Please complete in typescript or in

2

Administrators name

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowiey
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode E I—C_I_4— WI——EI—E—E"—
Country

Administrator’s name ©

© Other administrator

another administrator,

Use this section to tefl us about

Full forenamefs) Thomas

Surname MaclLennan

E Administrator's address ©
Building namefnumber | 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode ’E E—WWF[_G—[E_HJ—
Country l

© Other administrator

angther administrator.

Use this section to tell us about

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

./ What this form is for X What this form is NOT for = Filling in this form
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation Please complete in typescript of In
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an bold black capitals.
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, All fields are mandatory unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office, specified or indicated by *

Attach this to the relevant form, ®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

I Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment; 0Y0Uh€aﬂ l;Sfﬁ this co'ntinuatlon page
.. with the following forms;
Administrator - VAM1, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
O  Administrative receiver VAME, VAMT
. - CVAL, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMOZ, AM03, AM04, AMOS,
O Manager AMO6, AMO7, AMOB, AMOS,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
L1 Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
0O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Lliquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
quicator - LiQ2, L1Q3, L1Q0s, LIg13, LiQ14,
O Provisional liquidator - WUO07, WU15
- COM1, COMZ, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
I Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forenamels) Alexander lain
I Insolvency practitioner’s address
Buitding name/number I 2nd Floor
Street I 110 Cannon Street
Post tawn London
County/Region I
Postcode IE Ci4‘N| IsiEIU
Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

AT B
15 b7

ST
=
=]
]

- §

Pragress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X ﬂ

Signature date

% PR _EoIR

04/17 Version 1.0




6107 3snbny €1

9T0Z SoINY (S3lem

pue pue|bug) AousAjosul U3 Jo £'8T 3Ny 01 ensund 610z AINC €T 01 6107 Alenuel T poLiad 2y 1o) Loday $52160.4d ,S101R1SILILLPY JUIoL 3y L
6102 J0 ETE000 "ON 2213sn( Jo 1no) ybiH ayL

(,Auedwo) ayy,) (uonensiulupy ul) paywi] siaded auid sulbbim ofiy

Alosiapy

j dddd



AlCSIADY

j ddd

Hoday ssaub0id SJ0IRIISIURUPY W00 9y L
(uonensiuupy ul) pajrun siadeq auiy suibBim oly

PoLIad AU Ul PaLINdU| $asUBUXD JO USRI
POLISd 8y3 404 Junodde sjuswAed pue sydizday
}OM JO INP3LIs ¥

Hoday 55216014 5U] JO SONOU [BULICS - OTIAY ULloH

SlojensiuiLRyY JUI0f 943 Jo
Juawiuiedde ayy pue Auedwo) aus Buipsebal uonewsojul Aloimels

Jusjuo)

$1500 Juswiuiodde-aud
pue sasuadxs ‘sjusLiasingsip ‘UoneIBUNLIES SI01RNSIUILIPY JUIoL

SJ03Ipa.D 8y} J0j SLIO0IN0 PIjewsy
poLIad S Ui uoNensIuILWpyY 3Y) Jo ssaubo.d

jusjuUo)

j & ui

Bt U

Y
xipuaddy

SUOIRINDIGGE pue SJUJU0)



SWI0ISND) g ANUBASY WH

Japjoy a6ieyd bupeoy) BuiAyientd
IPeIg AUBACSU] JO JUBWRIRIS
uoiepinbin Alejuniop ,Sioupad)

alnpanoud Adusajosu
pasiAladng Unod puald e ‘uejd pienbajes

I'd"d'V'V 19JJelW 522019 N3ipled o
vS $aUono) Jaided suibbimolly
d77 ssbue pue [eysio9 ‘jlom

AlaWWNgy UUAS pue ueuusToep
[lPgdwen sewoy | ‘Asimoy |ned Aauloan

UBUUSTDRY
Hagdwie) sewoy| pue AS|mMoy [ned ASipoag

UeUUSTOR
eqdwe] sewoy] pue A|moy |ned Asuyjoan

Alosinpy

jddd

Joday ssaubold SI0IRNSIIIPY JUI0L 341
(ucnensiuiwpy u) paliwry siaded aul suibbipy oly

UeuUITOR) [[Bqdwie) SeWOy| pue AS|MayY |ned As.jjoss

SpjouAsy pineq djiyd pue
URUUS IR [leqdwed sewoy| ‘ABiMoy ned ASuy0aD

195B.4 Ule] Japuexaly pue
Ueuuaaepy |Padwe) sewoy] ‘Asmoy [ned A1y

(uonensiuwpy up) peAjod efy poywn xaqeliy

Y4WH {uonensiuIWpY UT) paywi sladed aouewLoMad

HJ40 (uoneusiuipy u1) pawn sBUIPIOH YN My
dIS (uonensiuwpy ur) paywn Bup.inos suibbimoliy
IAD

(uonensiuwpy ur) psjwn weyrey) suibbimolly
ueyd opieboanes (ucpensiuwpy ug) siaded au4 swbBip oly

: 3] A
laely SE20Ig N3IpJEd 3G Sal]Jus DUIMO||C) 3L A[RAIDR]|0D

SMyY

My

ddmv
sJojensiuupy julor

xaqoliy

dd

ANMmy

SMyY

mv

ddMy
dnoug ay

610¢
ddmv yoIe 9 pajep s|esodold ,SI01esiuiupy JUIor syl sjesodoid aylL
II°M 6T0C ANt
€T 01 6107 Aenuer T wouj pouad Buipodss syl poldad ayL
xaqoliy dT1 AOSIADY 4 JO JASEI4 UIB] Japuexs|y pue
uBULRTIER [[ROdwed sewoy | ‘ASimMay Ned AR440SD  SI103RJIISIUTLUPY JUIOL 3YL
dd {uonensiuiwpy u) payw siaded au suibbip oly Auedwio) ay
d711 AOSIAPY dd Al0SIApY dud
INMY rHodal sy ul pasn ag Aew suoieiAdIqqe Buimopjo) ayl

SUOIBIARI(]R pue SJUIU0)



12y} jusiedde sem )1 A01Ape [263] [eIUSLLILICIAUD 1siRIRads Uaye) BuiaeH 07/ F 39 03
Pa)ewnsa s 6T0Z SuN( OF 0F UCHRASIUIWPY 33 BuLINP d4My 03 3500 33 ‘)nsal e sy
"SIOURMOI|E 6T0T S pIemio) 4Bnolq ddmy 8TOZ YT "d4MY ©3 1502 Juedyiubis e s|
1} pPUE paJaPUBLINS 30 0 342 SEJUPMO|je AlJesA BUISYDS SUI JSpUM *SUOISSILID apIxol]
uogJe) Jo adsal u (,513n3,) waisAs Buipel] suoissii3 N3 3y ul pajedipied d4my

"s1seq dn 3eaiq e UO S18558 JO 8|2S pue SS3UISNg SU3 JO UMOop
puim pabeuew e 0] pasoddo se siseq woouod bulch e uo s1asse pue SsaUISNG aUl
J0 8|es e AQ paasIyde 9 pjnom Auedwo) ay3 JO S40)paLD AY) 10} SW0IINO0 1S3 au}
3Ry} uoju|do SJoIRS|UILIPY JUIOL BUL SUIRWSI I "MO[2q PapIA0Ld S| UONeLLIOJU] JoyHn)
pseBal siy3 Ul pue pajoedjold awodaq sey sss00.4d 9jes ayy Usaamoy ‘sasso} Buipeq
PaIDLASa. SARY PINOM PUR 6T0T |4dY AQ paaIUde 2g pinom Auedwcd ayj Jo J|es e jevy)
pajediue sem )i UOHRASILIWPY BU3 JO 19SIN0 3U3 I “WIRS T3 3. §TQZ dunf g 03
poliad aij3 10} 3550 apel) pue ucpensiuiwpy o} soud Bupjew sso| sem Auedwor syl

*Joddns panuijuod J|ay] a4nsud o3 uolyisod Buipes ay)
JO pasiape waly daay 03 SI2W03SND ASY U UIIM PISIEI| SARY SJ0JRASIUIUPY 0L Syl

*SIDWOISND SROSI9A0 paalbe ueHsD Uo %08
pue ssjes Loual4-uou ueadoing uo 958 ‘S9|es youaid U0 %06 Asweu 3juoid ysu
panisnad s,dNg Yum 2ul) Ul paonpad sem Buipuny Jo [9AS) BYL "ySM 03 Sefes podxa
2U1 0] 2INsodxe JIwi| 03 pue Aljoe) dNG 243 Ulelal 0] SULIR) Papuawe pazlbe d4my
‘S[oAD| paanpal e J\g|e SNUUOD 03 AJ[IDR) DUl MO||R 0] JOpJo Ul NG Yum paatbe
2U9M SULID) MBU ‘sued Ul dNF Yim SBUZODW pue SUOISSNISID SAiSUSIXe Buimo|jog
'ugisod Jiey) J3pISsucd 03 JopJo Ul AJijoe) U} 9201 dNg Juswiuiodde au Jaye Aous
*SJaUl0ISND JO SUOIIED0| JYy0ads U0} SIWI| 1P SNOLBA 0] 3(QNS 9456 18 SIDI0AU
papuny Wium 4Ng Uim Ajjioey Buniooey e pey d4my ‘sjesodold ayy Ul psjielsp sy

‘gjeudosdde asaym spoob
35043 Jo 858334 2y3 palenobsu pue siolpaD 35043 yum pabebus siojens|uiwpy Juior
Syl Jopas U3 Jo uoissassod Byl ul pleY Jo Siswo3snd 03 pauodsuen Buig asem
Yaiym speob 19A0 SuDl| paWIepR SI0HP3LD SWOS ‘UGlIPPE Ul ‘UMBIPUYIM U0 pa1esial
Joyya swiep Buiuiewal syl yum paalbe usaq saey TS5 UIIUm JO ‘PIAIRIRY U9IG daey

AlOSIADY

jdid

Hodey s59.16044 SJ0IRIISILHUPY JUIOC U

(uonensILLpY W) paywn siadey aug subBbipy oly

swieD g6 ‘sjep of spoob 350U} 19A0 {,10d,) B3I} JO UORUSIB. WIRD 0} UOHjUaILL JIay}
10 SI01R1ISIUILIPY JUIOL B pasiape “uswwAed paaladal 19A Jou pey g sJo]elisidiupy
julor au3 Jo sunuiodde awyy 03 Joud spoob paiddns oym stsiddns £g8 1851N0 aul Iy

*paing| Buisq
sabueld [eUOIpPe Lo PalsISU 2ARY S19(|ddNs JO siaunsu) 1L 9t ‘sanuBIsu| UieaD ul
suLa} JuswAed pesined aa4be 0] osje pue Ajddns panupuoD a4nsua 0] SJOJRASIUILPY
UIor a4y AQ pajpruod udaq aaey buipel) 1oy pasinbas aue oym suaiddns sssuisng (v

‘Alddns Jo
Anuuod 2un3as 6} stapiaoud dind yyim Appaaip sjuswsbuelie spew sigjensiuiLpy
UIOr QY3 pue uogensiuiwpe Buimoljo) sNUUOd Jou pinod Juswabuele siyy ybnoyje
Auedwon dnoub Jsyjoue woly siseq Juswubisuod pue sseylaund uo dind paseydind
d4MY uonensiuwpy O3 Joud  'apes) 0} penunuoed Auedwod syl spym dind Jo
Alddns e bujuiejuiew Jo souepcduil 3UI JO SJeMe SR S19m SIOJRIJSIUIPY UI0f 3y ]

‘pouad
23U} 10 SJOJEASIUIWIPY JUIOL 3uY Jo juswsabeuew oy} Jopun panupuod sey Buiped)

*s$58UIsNg a4y Buiped) anunuod

0} UORUSIUI SJ0JelSILILIPY JUICC U3 pue Juswiwodde au Jo pasiape alom stapddns
pue sJawolsnd ylog -sysy Jyddns pue Jswaisnz Asy uiegqo 0} pue ssauisng 2yl Jo
suoesado Ajlep sy pueissapun 03 juawabeuew yiim pRY a1am sbunsawl Jusnbasgng
*5]3SSE pue SSaUISMG Y] JO 9[eS B aAdoe 0] JSPIO Ul ‘ssauishng auy apeq o3 Buinupnuoo
Jo ABajens |2qiu sy wijuod pue Jjusunuicdde sy Jo wey) Iswpe 01 Ayunpoddo
ISOIMER B} 1B MEIS |l ylim JoW SIojensiuiwpy JIor 8yl ‘uswiuiodde uodn
buipeyy

‘P9|dwiod g 01 (IS HJOM JO ATBLLULINS B LM
19439603 pousd ay3 Buunp usyeuspun dlom Jo anpayds e J xipuaddy 1e yoeye 1

POLIRd 9Y3 BulInp ua)epapun yiom

uonensiuIwpy ay3 Jo ssaiboid ‘T



‘POLIad |43 404
suoipesue.] bBulelap junodxoe syuswied pue sydisoal e si @ xipuaddy je paudeny

'sal1ed 95043 YIIM SUOISSNISIP 91RJ3|SI0. pue
[[IUd 343 JO umcp puim pabeuewl e splemo] A0 PINOM SICIBNSIUIWPY UKL 83 1eUl
patedpgue siy ‘uoseal Aue oy 233(dwiod Jou InoAng Juawabeugil AU pINoYS *s)asse
a|geancu pue Auadold au3 Ul paisalsiul alom oym sarped 03 Yoeq papansl Os|e aney
sJojelsSiuWpY ulor auy3 ‘Buuueid Aouabuguod Jo Aem AQ “Jeyy pasIApR e SI0JIpaa)

‘pouad
ay3 noybnouLy ssano.d s|es auyy uo pasieldde A|iny usaq sAeY JOHPSID PRINDas SB NOS

*sanejuasaudau
ugIun o3 osje pue saRAnidws auyj 0] papinoud usaq saey $s900.4d 3|es ay) ue sajepdn

*SI0HPaILD 0] Hedad 3%eu a3 Ul papliacid aq
(1M s|1e38p Joylny ‘BujobBuc ase noAng Juswabeuew e o3 Buuielad suonepnobsu sy
"(OMV) WeyueyD pue (ddMmy) Ussplaqy Je paseq s|liw ayj buiseyoind uj 3sauaqu Jiau)
O SJOJRJISIUIWIPY JUIor B pasiape Juawabeuew snowald s,dnols auyy 6107 AW Ul

*2les ukaouod bujod e
Fejdwos 01 uoysod e Uy auam oUM salled SAIRLISYR AU 219M DI JaU1oym 210|dxa
03 sa[ed paisaJsiul Ajsnoirsud 0] 3org PRLSASI UDY] SIOTRIISILILIPY JUIOL 4] 'J(eS B
9)a|dwioa 03 JapJo Ul 1l 0} 3|qeldsose swJa) uo Bulpuny AIesssasu auy) 2un2as 0} 3|geun
sem Aled Syl 32Ul Je9PR Sem 3 610¢ ABIW UT "6TQ7 [MdY JO puUa SUl AQ SIBsSe pue
ssauisng aU3 40 3fes e bunsidwod 0] maiA e yiim ‘ssanoud 2ouabiip snp e ul pabebus
pue 6707 uyMel 9z uo Aued suo wol pig e pIldande slojelsiwpy Juio syl

DMV PUB dHMY Y10q Jo) Auadosd ajgeiusy pue Asuiydew g jueid auyl ur palsaadiul
sem Aued suQ  uoisivp aaded SARELD SU) JO aseudnd apim e Jo ued se dpy
pue d4my Buiinboe Ul paisaiaiul adam soied XIS rsiesodold 2yl ul punoj aq ued
153J3]Ul [PRIUI JO UMOPXERIG |INY ¥ "S21IS [enPIAIPU| J0) 152.493U1 JO SU0ISSaIdxa/slayo
aApeoipul padeld semed €T ‘Pejuod spew Al jeyy sspled 9r eyl 4O

AICSIARY

jdild

Hoday ssaubald slejelisiuwpy U0 3Ul
{uonensuIwpy W) pajiwn siaded sul4 suibbip oly

uawabeuew Ym 193 pue a31s al] J1sia 03 Ayunioddo suy pepiaold usaqg aney
salped pa)satalul siill SEISIaAC B3] PUB DAY ‘ddMY JO s1asse ajqibue] pue saijiae
[eRlawioy ‘soueudopsd jeuonesado ‘eoueuwnopad |epueuy ayi oy Buuened
UQeLLIoJUl PIpNPUL YIIYm WO0J-E1Ep B 0] 553008 pagueldb uayj auam sarped asoy)

'sajpled 9p AQ paubis sem Juswiaaube auNsosIP-UoU v

‘Alsnoiaadd ssunoddo Jejius Ul 1sa43qul ue
Buissaldxa se aseqeiep AIOSIADY ddd Byl UO palsl| aJom OUM SONIIUS |ENPIAIPUL 00E
xoidde 01 pajeinaJin sem Ayunpoddo sy Buuno juawniop Jaseal y ‘610z Aenuer
8¢ U0 DAY PUB d4my JO $$900ud Buissiew auyy payaune| sioljedisiuilipy uior syl

SSUISIG BN} JO IS

*s10jipal> 03 podal pau ayl w papinoad 5q |[m uojisod Bulpedy |euy syt

‘Burpodas Apuow pue sayepdn AjxSsm spnpul 03 pouad a3
1noybnoJyl uopisod Buipeli s Jo pasiesdde Ajny USQ SABY J03IPSUD PAINDIS SB NDS

Jybnes
Bulag J0U S| UOIONPaJ DU} SICJRISU] PUR pIe 31E1S [NIMB|UN S8 PISSeD 3] pIno2 6107
AN T woy ss3ed 10D 03 plebal WM uncosip Joj wiep Aue 1ey) pasiape usaq aaey
SIOJRASIUILLPY JUIOL 3U} ‘AYNJIP [ReDURUY Ul AuRdLUIOD B S| pue 3peJ} 0] SSnuijuod
ssauIsng aul ajlup "Aaa abueyD aiewiD 341 40 SIIBd UIRL 941 0] UOOoNpad B L)
paausuaq pue Aduaby JUSLUUCIAUT 2U) Uiim Juawaalby abuey) a3ewiD POy d4my

"(18653°)
AHT93 sem sjun Jeuoiippe aunbae 01 6T YXIEW Ul uonensiuiupy auy 03 1500 U}
2U04I3L3 pue ||ny Ul uonebliqo 8T07 243 193 03 JUSIDIYNSUL 13M SIDUBMO]IR 6TOZ BUL

"asuadxe Buipen e se Ay|IgeI| 24Ul 21195 0] U{R] SeMm UOISDSP AUl

Yans sy "UoRSIUILLIPY 33 JO Sasuadxs auy asoge Ajloud 1adns Buiaey se pspiebal
20 0} Aly|| sem 3 Juswnuiodde Jno pajepasd Aljigel SUokssIWe T0Z U3 ubnoyje

uoIje3SIuIWpY 3Y3 JO ssaiboid T



uoday ssaiboud ,SI0JRIISIUIMLIPY JUICE BY 1
{uonensiuwupy ury paywn siadeyq auly subbip, oly

"PAAJOSSIP 30 6] pawaap g [Iim Auedwo)
ayl aonou ay3 Jo Bulpy 2y JoUe SYjUoW S3uL]) pUB pus ue G} uojjensiuiwipe ay3 bunug
0} 986T 1PV AdUSA|OSUT 343 0F T9 SINP3UIS SU 03 8 Udeibeled yym aoueplode ul
sauedwo) Jo Jeqsibay au) 03 W3S 2 [[IM 221I0U B ‘210Ja43Y | 'SICHPAID PAIndasun ol
puSpPIAIp & Aed 03 3|qejieAR SpUNy JUSIDILYNSUL 3 [|IM 2433 JeY] PIJRWISS AJURLIND S| 3

Abajeas yxa pajedpnuy

*SJ0JIpa.ID [PRURLRJaId pue palndas 3yl G 10 UNOD By 0}
uoned||dde ue Ag Jauyie 954ncd anp Ul }BNOS aq ||IM UORBJISIUILIPR 33 0] UOISUSIXa Uy

jusunujodde jo poriad [eRIUI Y} OF UCISUDIXT

"padinbad 2Jam SUOIDE 40 sUONeBseAUl JoY1N OU Jey) WUIU0D Ued T 'payoene
H40M JO 3JNPaYIS BY] UI INO 195 e SUONeBnsaAL AL JO 19NPUod ayj JO S{Ie1ap Jayyng

"Pa1PNPU0D U3 SBY SSauIsng s,Auedwo) aul yaiym ul Aem
ay} buipsebal aaey Asl) SUIEdU0D AR UC UORBULIOM] apIacId 0] SI03IPaJD PajiAUl pue
‘SI010R4IPp Y] WL UOIBLLICHUY JaUy1iny pajsanbal ‘uoieuliojul Buiunoooe pue sp.odal
pue $400q sAuRdWOD) SU} PeMIIASY DAR [ "DPBW 3 PINCD SSLIBACDR) Jeym pue
‘sanued Jaylo Jo siopaaip Jsuiebe suep jenusiod Aue Buipnpurl ‘sey Auedwod ayy
SI95SE Jeym ou| suonehnsaaul Sjeuoipodald Ine BulAued Spnpul SANP AWl JO Hed

suonebiisaaul

uonie.nsiuIupy a3yl Jo ssaiboid 1



ued paguosald jo Aem Ag
SIOJIPSID PRANJBSUN 0F I[AR|IZAR 3 [[IM NOQ9TF JO WNWIXew auy jeyy payedipnue sy i1

‘Aldde jm wed paquasaad ay) s40ja0a) pue
MOTF ueyl ss9] aq 01 pajedinue jou 51 Auedwod ay3 Jo padsal u Audoud 19U syt

AlOSIADY

dd

1oday 55346014 ,SI0IRASIUILPY VIO DU L
(uogensuiupy u) papwi siaded auid suibbip cliy

0093 PoadXa j0u |leys wWed paguosaud auy Jo
anjea 2U3 986T 10V ADUSAIOSU] 3L JO Y9/ T UCHIaS JO SWIS] UT "MOTF Spaacxa Jap|oy
ab1eyd Bueoy ay3 03 sjge|ieae Apadoad 19U 8y pue €007 49gWaldas GT Jaye pajeald
sem abieyd Gueoy ay1 alaym saldde Ajuo Led paquosald ayl ‘9861 1oV AdUsAjoSU]
3L JO Y9/T UOIIISS UJIM 20UBPICIIR Ul SI01Ipa.0 PaIndasun ayj Joj apISe 195 S1UDIym
abieyd Buijeoy e Jo JBp|oY B3 O} BjR[IRAR SPUNY JO JN0 aAIED B S| Hed paquassad syl

Med paqliosaid

*Mo[eq
pajlelap se ‘Med paquosaid e Jo Aem AgQ UBY] Jaylo SI0JIPaJDd paindasun 03 uopnqguisip
B 2yewW 0} 9|qejieAR SpUNy JUSRILNS 34 10U [IM 2Jay3 Jeyl pajedpnue AUaLING i i

$1011pald paindasun 3y] Jo} awodng

|Ind Ul JuawAedal aAI20ad [|IM SJ0YPaLD
1enualaald jey) pajednnue s 31 siepinold swayds uoisuad au) 03 ssoloe pled 30U NG
ucness|uUpyY o} Jold podad auy ul sauejes aaAoidwa Woly pepnpap SuoiINGLRUCD
uoisuad Buisq j0p3F "xoidde |e10] Si0qIpatD [enuaseleld Jeyy palewnsa ARuaLnd si 3

SI0)paId |enualdaid ayy 10) WOEIINQO

"I2SH0US & Jayns 4o [Ny i preday
aq M NOS Jalieym o1 Se Jeap 1aA Jou S| ) ‘siseq dn yeauq pue umop puim pabeusw
B U0 S)OSSe JO 9|es J0 ‘S]9sse pue Ssaulsng 2y3 4o aes ayl Jo uonsdwod Buipuad

"WZ'STF'I
sem UOHESIUILPY JO 91ep 9U 12 ssaupsagapul jedpuld NOS "$T0Z 42qwiadad 0

pajep AJUNJas pIepuRlS B puR STOZ Joquiadad /T U0 paleadd almuadgep syl Jo su)
AP Jpun NOS 0] 519558 S11 Jan0 Aqunaas abueyd Bupeoy pue paxy pajueib g4y

SJ10J1P=12 paindas 9y} 10} 2WaINQ

*Slescdoud ay) Ul N0 39S Sem SI0IPSLD J0) BLUOIN0 PIleLUASe Byl

S1031p3aJdd Y] 10) WOIIN0 pajewilsy ¢



*5]502 9593 JO JuswiAed ay) aA0.dde 0] paliinbal aq [jim SIoUpaLn
[enuaJajzid pue padndas ayl ‘predun uiewsd AsLp 'TT8'612F JO SIS00 Jusuwiuicdde
-2.d ,Si01ensiujupy JUlof auY3 1oy pa1sidwiod aunpsaosd UoISiDap Ou Sem 3May) SY

51500 Juaunuiodde.oid si0jensuwpy uioC

AIOSIADY

jdid

Hoday 55346044 ,5101R1ISIVIWPY JUIOL 94 [
(ugensIUNIPY W} pRyun siaded auld suibBip, oliy

*3AISS0XD 2J@ sasuadxe
10 uopelsunwial ayj Jeyy uonedjdde 1noD e 1oy podad syl jo 1diedal syl Buimo)||ol
syoam BB JO Wi swn e S ausyl podad ssauboud syl Jo jdiedad syl Bumojjo)
sAep Tz Buizq uonewloyul Bunssnbad oy Jwi swil e s1 a4ay) S10U asesld 1ssnbal uo
NOA 0] JuUas 3q [IM apInb Jueaaal auy Jo AdoD pley e ‘Apaeulslly "suopellsiuiupe
Jo}  s=pinb sUl  1o9PeSs pue  XdsSe'OJUI/WOD AIOSIAPEd.] SIONPaD//iSany
yul] Buimolioj ay3 Buisn ssaooe Ued NoA LDIYm 5554 0] apIng ,SL0)Pail) sy Ul punoj aq
uez syybu asayy Jo spesp Jeyung -Ajuo 3 xipuaddy u) 0o 18s se pouad Bupodal
B Ul pauUndUl SASUSAXS Y] UR 3S3Y) SOUBIDISI JO I%E3 U104 ‘9T0T So|ny (s9lem
pue pue|buz) ASUaAi0sUT SU1 Japun ‘“Hodad SIUY Ul PaSOISIP 1S4l a1 RIYm ‘Sasuadxa
JBYJ0 pue UoReISUNUIBI SJojensiuupy Juior oyl abus)iey 03 3ybu e saey Jaypny pue
SIOJRASILIWPY JUOL BY] WO} Uohewloul Jayung 3sanbas o] Jybu e aney sioyipal)

'3 xipuaddy je 1no 1os s.e pouad auy
Buunp paunoul sasusdxs pue sasuadxs (810} ,SJ01RASIUILIPY JUIOL 313 JO SJeWISS Uy

sasuadxa ,5.103el3sIulupy Juiof

-3 xppuaddy Ul 1N0 135 2ue polad a3 Buunp
paLIN3UL SJUSWASINGSIP JO S|IE8Q panul sem abesjiw sy awp sug 38 Bujeas:d
ajed abeajiw pasoldde DYWH ay3 18 AosSIApY dud AQ pled aie ‘312150 AJUBA|OSUL L] O
S|GeMqUNIE AjI3R4IP S| UDIUM ‘|SARI] SSBUISNQ 10} SB2IUSA S1eAld JO asn auy 01 Buneal
535uU2dxa 404 opew SjuswAed abedjily Auedwio) Uy JO J|eYaq U0 SI0IRISIMIWPY JUIoC
3y} Ag pa.dnou) 3500 [enyoe Jo sbieytel e ale SJUBLLaSINGSIP \SJ0IRASILIWPY JUIor 94,

SJUIWISINGSIP ,SJ0JIISIUIPY JUIOL
'SI0YpaID [eRURIRRId pUR Pandas Ayl AQ 954N0D aNP Ul Pax( 3 0] UOIRIRUMWLI
3y} aunbas im siojensWPY WOr 4] "AuedwoD SU3 JO UORBISIUIWPY 2U) J0)

UONEJSUNLUSI ,SI0JEASIUILIPY JUIOL 9] JO 10adsal Ul passed uasq sey uoinjosa.l oN

UOHEISUNWRI ,SI0JRISIUIWPY Julof

§1500 juawiuiodde-aid pue sasUadX? ‘SHUSWBSINGSIP ‘UOIIRIDUNLIRI ,SI0]RIISIUIWPY JUIOL '€



6T07 Y4Bl ¢

¥/N

¥/N

Auedwio) ay3 Jo sJopadip ay i

610240 £T€000

2001SNC 40 1N0Y) YBIH auL

610¢ Aenuer pT

35S N33 Uopua

'S|esodold Jo jeaoidde Jo ajeq

:juawiuiodde
30 pouad eru 3y} 0 SUoISUX

:AU }| “SJap|OY 82140 SNOINLd
'S|iejep Jojuoddy

:J2qUINU S0UB1RJAI 1N0D)
1ybneuaq asem sbuipaano.d

UDREASIVIWPE UDIYM Ul N0

1slojessiuwpy
julor Jo juswiulodde jo aleq

10day ssalboud S101ensINIWPY UL YL
{uonessiuwpy Ut} paawn siaded auly subbig oly

avs 12av
U3pJaqY ‘SDRIIB] POOMASUOCIS ‘||IlN POOMASUOIS

S3S TIA Je1saLpuely
199415 Ja1emabplg 1ea19 g/ ‘BsnoH spaystond

N39 N¥D3 Uopuo “J9a.05 uouue) QTT “Joojd pug

.S53Uppe ssaulsng

19210 palalsibal snojAaLd

12010 palasibay

88,35 Louue) QTT “J00H PUZ ‘dT1 AIOSIADY dyd  :SI0JRLSILIWPY JUIOf JO SSIPPY

0b+19600 Jaguinu Auedwo)y

195B.4 UIB] JOpUEXSY U UeuuSTIRl

SUON isouiey Buipety JaLio
llegdwen sewoy] ‘Asjmoy [ned AS1yosD

Slojensiulpy Juior

‘NOLLVIWYO4NI ANVdIWQD
iSTIV13d NOLLYYLISINIWGY

(NOTLVYLSINIWQY NI) QILIWIT SYIdVd INId SNIDDIM OrHvY

uoneuLojur Aloanyels
v xipuaddy




Hoday ssaufbold SI0IRNSILIWDY UL 3y |
{uanensiuwpy iy pajwr siaded sul. subBipy oliy

Tl votRan Lig

QL M, LA
ey
D EDELIREE s
wodgiuna
lopy ol 150g
Tonas e gt 1980S uouueE) 014 wang
T e a0, 10012 PUIZ | saquanyaues By
@ STRPY 5 HIRISIINRY B
llﬂil.lrii USRI TR N
~* ﬂ..-i!-_._ﬁ. Swoy) (SN gy
@ U 5 UDTAEY B
Jaueoy
NETETEDEEE apxsd
obanunoy
UopuoY w150y
1000G UGULET O} b g
100k U | saques e Bupyrg
SSRIPE 510NN URIpY |
hawoyd | g
ined AuyoRsD) | mamnaicy oy
WU $ SO SNIPY B
| GE! 89 { wap el wven e PN WadRg BULY SBBIAA OV | oy oy wory sy
il 2 Y T e b TP ¥ [ L8] 8] 0] 0]  smurs ks
iy aenep Ladwo) B
X X X
wiup pue ubig | |
AEDOVHIRARhLI I AT AN
UG A 0 saph
1oda) ishiond ) J0 i3 e iprie| DY byl ommazy gy 0]
1sodas ssaiborg -
siefalal ¢ 9 [ ™o
I R wp oy
wodas ssasboud 3o poyayg B
oSN0H SerLdos oo ssaifoud s 101e0SIUIIPE J0 DRON 5, s
il b
vadas ssaubiond s sounsivupe 10 33N ﬁ_ O F §< wn—
OLNY
ALOSIADY
ﬂ—N— u 1oday ssa1604d a3yl JO D1I0U [ewo) - OTINY w04

9 xipuaddy




AOSIADY

did

LU (LD
| Iy
n[a[ef [N[¥id]a sposy
e ]
uopue’y oy sty
1845 wobue G1 L g
4004 PUZ, | soquetiymue: Bupyy
s5auppe 1 Jauopdrd Jouanone \.
oy J—
We| lepusxefy wmias) iy
sy 5 aaonged ko [ ]
s -
-8858.58..%.
I . Jowepiy Rucepoly [
"N ‘SI0N Wi 'En ' -
! G - Kt O
ST BT (L g [
LAY N2V GV LY
BT LY LN DI e 0
e e
oY
v 3‘5.“.—43_—-3 o
oy o 3
TN VA TPV +
“tuse) Cupsoge; 0 i _— B
abta el s 243 455 4T3 oA AR 1) 10 TR0 ) A5 6 101

k) uvunuoddy _n

1051 [ O 53k wia gy
97U LRI W 00 S LY
[ p— a0 5 LOHOAR 1 JATLIRI wjodde ] peap a2 7
L r e uopruiiial Yorundie g 250 e ucpRIesd
Yo I (g 1 o of e unoen agove o 0 e
ksl W o vl ORI SR 25 1,043 1, o 30ud uopenIT 551 1Y)

om Sy ¢ 2y 50N 5wy g e X 104 7 wany s g

Heuoqeid AXEAOSU) 10 $50pPY pue e
abed vonenupuad

Hoday ssaufouyd Siojensiuwpy Juop Byl
(uonensiupy W) pajiwi siadey auly suibBipp oliy

0L A, L) Ty vanurden ) A A 0 52 pappead onny Y iy i

ey 4 pubis aaey gy 0

oy pasnba iy papee ey NG, O
sy 2ynd a0 puw oRTLINY

i L g et gy Lumoluso; #g[ (T

Fmone;

FSNoUSAURLLIoIRNACE MMM SN BaGREbL LB W ST ST L

18 Jusqam syl o ahed suuoj Sartspn uopmasmgu gy

YL YSIA BSERYY JRUND} BAjRWBYe 0 Rpauo puaghan sy ki) ks
ue Ul HGeHEA 5] WLIDj SHyL b Liaa's)

i L d e i o
SrongamadumETRC et 3 B B 40
SN0 oupanls iyl k. RN UOnEIOKY LNy 10

]
UOTIULIGHL) B3]

sl B AETe] [Rlrlola o
]
UOPUDT v

WA O50EE X0

ZAEYLL) SN P Tap war) 19345 UoUtRD Ot
B0y SN0 S 0 MAMGRY WL i

9013 PUZ . mer

0JIQ SSpPpE WL 04 3 wikisd

0 0ok asppe s Laumpeden iy BAMMOY TIROE
!s!i_lruﬂrll!l.iilr:.m»!_ .n_n_._hoﬂau(&m-u!lrs

m L]

ABUADY 1B ABIBTDD ipiome

29 19 ting e el eenunn ETUCO Y] LU0E T

PIROR Syl
) o ke i wsnj ) gy

AR AW [ LGRS 03 A
Hzmch #3) 0 1] G0 TassrLery duj e ) 9P D04

g 0} gt i bl o ) 30 6 N,

Sasﬁas:!i.sﬂ

URRBHLIGJU] J3 253y n

andal ssasbeud s JoWRAs|LWE 0 10N
QINY

Hoday ssa1b0.d ay3 40 sonou [ewLio) - OTINY WI04

g xipuaddy



Joday s58160.4d SI0IBASILILIPY JUI0L 3Y L
(uonensiuiupy ur} paiw] siedeq sul suibbip oliy

'spolad paJdinbag Juea|al
auy 40} ‘s|qedidde se ‘josssyl abes0]s pue paAsIydR S| UQRRIISIUIWIPR
JO SAS[GO U] 2UNSUS 0] SPJIODSS PUB LUOOBULICHUI JUBAS[SY JO UCIE|I0D

‘Buisssibo.d S| 8sed Sy 34nSUB pue 0} pspuslie e sialew Alcinels jje
alnsus 01 (,9dY..) Apog |eucissayoid Auojeinbad si101ensiuiupy U100 38Ul Ag
paJinbal se sajl) 21u0029e pue jeaisAyd a3 Jo smainaa Jeinbal Bupiespun
‘pauainbal aq Aew Jey] saiped puugy yim uosiel| Buobuo Aue Jspisuo)

‘saunpanoid
*saunpaaodd [BUISPD PUR [BUIBIUl Ulm Soueplooe ul ased Ay} bussauboud snupuo)
[PWISIXS puUB [RUIDJUI UYNm SIUBpJoDoE Ul ased auyy bBuissaibold

'salnpasoud [eusaul bunajdwed

'Buissaibo.d si aseD ayj 2unsuUs pue 0} papusjie e pue uopeuswnIop Juswiulodde Jsod Jo uopededsud yum  Bunsissy
SIaiew Alojniess ||e aunsus o (,g8dY.) Apog jeucissajold Alojenbal
JSI0jROSIUWLPY JUor 2yl AG padnbaa se Bupepdn pue Absjeuis Z1eudosdde

9SED DU} PUB 35D B JO PNPUOD 3Y} MaIASI AlenBal o1 anunuo) se Abajeljs asen Bupepdn pue xiom aanensiuwipe Aessaoau bunsidwod

siaNjely [elousD

U3} EHIPUN 3¢ 0] }10M dININJ PCLR4 @Y} BuLInp us)eapun YoM
ONINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWAY ONINNYId ONY NOILVHISINIWNAY T
KioBoje) | o10N

*SjUSLUAO[SASD JO pawLIOUl
10y aJe Ay BulInsus pue SISPJOYSHEIS JoYI0 pue SI0}|paI> 109304d 03 2Jay) AjjelIUEISGNS S} N SI0)pR.D 0 J3Uaq [BIDUBUL 1O34IP B 9ABY J0U ABW SIY| ‘SJepew Alojenbel
pue uopeysiBa| Jueaaal uim BulAldwoD ‘siopaaip aul JO 1PNPUCD Ay} 03 UoneR. Ul paainbad auaym salpoq Aiojnjels BuiAinou ‘ssauboud sy3 uo Bunodal Jeinbal ‘saiued paiyy
03 Jusunuiodde 3y jo suonedyou ‘pijlea si Juswiulodde U3 Buunsua Buipnpul ‘e3njels AG paJinbal s Jsuonnield ADUSAIOSUT Ue AQ Usyepdapun iom ayl Jo uonlodoid y

"SWepP JCHPaId Jo JuaLLdalbe pue AUNNIDS 3YJ SpPNPUL M USHEUSPUN HIOM BSED SIUJ U] "10)IpaJd JC SSJD 240U 40 U0 0] UORNALISID B Syew o]

I[qelieAR SPUNJ JUSIDILYNS 3q 2243 PINOYS SI103IPa.D 0 JjaUaq [epueUl) € 3q ARl 249U) ‘(Saued paiL) 1sulebe usye) SUoDe [NJSSIIINS WO SaliaAodss Huswiulodde Buimooy
DIOS S| SSUISNG 9] JI SWIePR JOYPaLD Ul UO[INPaJ B Aljenuajod pue S9lian0dal PIoueyUS S19SSE JO 3]8S Sy} WOA) SPUN JO UCKESIeas aY] Ul SYNSS] USHELSPUN SI0M JI8UM

*3391dwoD 0 [|13S 240M JO BUIRNO UR Lim Jay1aB0] polad 3yl Bulnp SIBpjoy 80140 8U3 AQ USHEL3PUN 3I0M 33 JO AIRWLUNS Pa[IeIap e N0 SI3s MOjSq 3|ge) 3yl

AIOSIARY

dd H1O0M JO 3INPaYIS ¥

2 xipuaddy




ACSIADRY

did

Hoday ssaibold Siojensiuipy Juiof 2y|
(ucnessiulupy ul) pajiwn sisded sulq suibbip, oly

'suonensiuLupe 2u3 Jo sesodind syl 40) sjuncaoe Mueq GulRlsiuupy

'SuUaLLalINbal

[eLigIXe pue saunpeDoid  |eudajul O  SOURJRUpR  PanuUuUod
*Ap3.1p ssiuedwo) suy 0] Buiuiepad
SPJ0D3J 18YJ0 WOoJ SpIse ‘SJ0JeJ]S|UIWpY JUIof 943 JO Jleysq uo safy

214000312 pue Jaded dynads asea syy Buidoasp pue Buliguey

‘Buissalbold s1 8582 33 pue 03 palaype aJe siayjew Aoniers
[|B 2Unsua 0} sadd aY3 AQ paJinbad se ased aul Buimalaal Aleinbay

*j0RJay) uopeuswa|dw) pue
AbBa)e.ns Jo sebueyd pasodo.d Aue Juswndop pue JojuoWw! 0} anNURLOD

IES
SdI 94l U0 SpJodad JO Sdueusuew pue Bupepdn psnupuod palinbad
se spodal eulapxe pue jewaul Buipiacad pue (,Sd1,) WalsAS SJauoioeld
Adusajosul Uy uo jusuwiuiodde syy noybnoayy siuswied pue sid@oad
[|e Buipiodal pue BuISsSI014 ‘palinbal uaym ‘S103Ipaad 03 suodal sjelndoe
20NPoId 0} pI|PUolL Alenbal sue sjunodde Bunnsug ‘uonensiuiwpe sy}
10 s3sodund sy 40y SUNOE Jueq 21159 oyl buualsiuiwpe pue dn buglss

*SJUBWJINDaY [PUIBIXS pue SaInpadcid [eulsiul 0 SJualaype panupuod
*Apoaip Auedwo) ay)
0} Buiepad SpUosa) JALI0 WOLj IpISe ‘SICIRAS|UILPY JUI0L 3Ud 4O Jeyeq

L0 $314 2uoii3pe pue taded dypads aseo ayy buidojsnsp pue Bujueuiey

‘Joaday) uonejuswaldul
pue Abaielis Jo ssbueld pasodoid Aue JusUINIOp pue JoJIUoW 0} 2nuUijue)

sjuawalinbay juswabeuely ase)

suoneinfiay bulspune] Asuol o1 saouaiaype Buiobug

"Jauuew Apwg e ul passalboud
Bulag s1 8se2 8U3 Jeyj puUe 0] paJaype ale siexew AloJniels jje aJnsus
0} sgdd 243 AQ paJinbal se ased sy} malaal Alenbas 01 anupuo)

‘jeldoidde se ‘sjoa0j0ud Aiojeinbau pue |eussiul o3 bunaypy

"y UOIDS101d Bleq ByL pue 1y
Alaglig 2yl se yans uonesibaj Joyl0 pue SISNeW [ediU@ pue [euoissalold
JO UONeJapisuod apnpul yoiym ‘sanpaoosd uo ayel Jo uoneidwo)

-Auedwio] a3 03 2uads suonenbad Joylo Aue pue sucnenbay Bulspune
ASUoy 0 SJuaIaype aUNsul 0] $35$3204d pue saunpadold ay3 Bunaidiuo)

Jauuew A e
Ul passalboud Buiaq s| aseD 8L} 1RY) pUB 0] pasaype aJe siapewl Alojniels
Il aunsua o} sddy 2y AQ paanbal se sased ay) Bumalral Aseinboy

suawannbay Xiojenbay

3I0M JO 3NPaYIS ¥

2 Xipuaddy




Hoday 55916014 SI0IRNISIWIWPY JUIQC 3.
{uonensiuwpy ur) papwn siadeq auly sulbbipy, oliy

‘pouad buipen

'SHOdS. 24n3NJ Ul SUONES|e3. Uy JO PISIADE B ||IM SI0)P2.D) a3y Buunp sajes a)esajende 03 SiapJo apadxa SJaWoisnd 1ey) Hunsanbay

“SUO[ies||eal Joiqap 03 spsebas Yum WIDD M 2Siel 01 anunuod
“Jueq 1e Ysea seIpaLiw) Buisieal alolaL

FGE| sjuNoooe Ijelse QUi Juawuiodde uodn gng Aq piey yseo bBuidaamsg

ulxeHIpUN Bq 03 YIOM IININd poLad 2] Buunp ua)eHaIpun Yi0p\
NOILVSITVIY 135SV NOILLVSITY3Y 13SSY [4

‘gielidoidde

SE I9A0D D3SIASY 10 [SDuURd 0} pue siseq teinbal B U0 SSOURINSUI MOIADY

*Auedwor ay3 0}
2jgejieAe a1e sjoljal Alefjnue JSyje Aue 10 apews sq 0] paau wiep Jaiad jqop
Peq 1¥A AUB J| JSPISUDD PUR DYWH WOl SWIBP PaIndasun [BUly dAIR0) 0

padnbad se suinjad Bulobuc Jo uoissILIgNS  "UonEASILUIUpe
ayl Jo pouad oy] Joj SOURIESPD XB1 aAsIUIe Q) pue uonisod xep
usuuiodde-aud s,Auedwion auyy asij|gIsADR 0 JdIWH Yaim uosiel] Buiobug

*sallnbus [eapUaB Uj ISISSe 0) UONBLLLIOJUI Jauuny 15anbal 0 s1asiApe 130
pue sI0DI|0S pue SIBINsul ‘siayueq ‘sJUBIUNOIDE LM @duapuodsalion

'sleye Jo Juawalels saiuedwor syy Buipnpo.d ul siopaulp ay3 Bunsissy

*pasodoud

SISeq 93) 3y} U0 3]0 pue S3AsSE O] SJ0ypasn bumoidde juessl By

‘wia1sAs Juawabeuew ased sy ybnoay syuswAed pue sidios. djgeua 0} palinbal se UCIIEILUIWLNIOP LoNS JAYI0 LM J2U1a60] S103Ipald 0}

Ie BuipsodaJ pue Buissa0ld "pasinbal usym SIojIpaJo ||e o3 spodal sy} Buenaio ‘uonessiuiwpe 2y Jo uoneInp 2yl noybnoiyl uaxepapun
21e4n20e 2onpold 01 pappoucdad AuenBad aue sunode Buunsug 2q [ paredipnue S| J0 USaQ SBY Ul dom LR Jo 1sedalto) B Buipdwo)

HIOM JO 2INPaYIs ¥

D Xipuaddy




uoday 55916014 SJolensiuupy el ay L
(uonensiuIpY W) payw siaded sUl4 SUIBBIM olly

"Hodsd BU3 Ul JBIES PI|IRISP S| SI3L0 3S3L] JO UMOP e[
Ul ‘siopo Bupew ssued zT pue (,van,) uswssibe alnsopsip
-uou e Buubis gy yIm ‘saiued Qog O3 PSIRINDJID SBM JUSWINDOOP Jasea) ¥

"UOIIRLLIOUI SIU] 0] SS9008 310Wa. MOJ|e O] WOOoJ Ejep e
ajeindod pue sasodind sausbyip snp 404 siaseuound |epquajed Ag padinbau
d|ge|leAe s)9s5e [ $SDUISNG Uy pue dnol Byl uo uoieuLoul Buge|od

‘saadold pjoysay SU3 JO UOREN[BA B SXelapun 03 s||ines buibesus

'3YIS U0 AJsujyoewW pue
Jueld ay3 Jo uonen|ea pue AJOJUSAUL UB 3¥BLI2pUN 0} [ego|D 03|1IH Buibebul

513558 PUE S50UISNg a7 JO 9[es

JIey=q si0jelsinwpy Juior a3 uo
J4abpe| syl Bups|oo wbaq pue Jabpa] 101gap a3 MBINBI 0] IWIDD Buibebug

*30UB[Eq 2U3 311185 JIWI| paalbe JiaLy JaAo
B1e oyMm SIaLLIOISND 18yl Buisenbal pue S 938J07) SISWO0ISMD JO MIIADY

"s91eqRd 03 spJebad LIm YayD Uiim sbebus o) snuiuod 5103997

‘uonisod sy} malaal
0} ¥dyD bBuibebuz asmisylo 4o saled ‘Auedwo] Syl 0] pamo Ssaleqal
812 24943 Jaylaym puelsiapun o Juswiabeuewl Uym SUOISSNOSIP jewaiul

EEER]

"$S9UISNG 243 JC puim pafieuew e 2oUSWIWIOD
pue siseq dn yeauq e uo siasse ayy Buiseyound Ul palsalaiul Saegay
saed yym sbebus ‘a19dwod jou sjes usaoucd Bulob e pinoys

‘pungal ] yA jusuiuiodde-aud e buisiesy
‘ajeudoidde se souelsisse Buipiacid pue slosiape

JI2yl pue wes) noAng juswabeuews auyy yum Guisiel snupuod VA
“Juswiuledde uodn pasiin 2q pINCI 1wyl AJUR aanDadsal ay] 03 anp Slam
SJ955e pUE S52Ulsnd au) JO 9[eS spuny Aue seuyjsym puelsiapun 03 uopisod Auedwooisiul B4l JO MBIASY

AOSIARY

ﬂ—N— u )IOM JO BINpaYIs ¥

J xipuaddy




Hoday $53460.4 ,SIOIRASIULIPY JUCT 3Y [
{uonensuiwpy ur) pajiwr siaded auly subbipy oliy

“a1erdoidde a1aUym SI0)IPaId 0} SUINISZ SSILUIXeW pue SWIBP aSHAIUIW GY

"WiaJSAS ST Y3 uc swiep Joypauo 6o 03 snunuod 2o1Ape Xe) Bupeas pue WIeP J19y3 Us!|geise 03 DK Yyim uosiel| buiobup

‘suswAedsl | yA Juswiuicdde-aad Buipueisino -zjedoidde se sajepdn

Jsulebe o-19s Aue pue wiep 118y} Ys)igelss 0} YWH Yim Buisiery apiaold pue siseq Joy pe ue uo sauenb Jolpa.o 03 puodsad 01 anupuod
"9iqedljdde se Ajjessuab sIo)pald LM 3siel| 03 ANUAUOD 0L “WSISAS SdI a4} 03U0 Wayy 6uIBBo| pue s1gap 4o Joosd BuimaInay
*3|genydde se swiepy bujobuo aajosay *syybiul "sBujpaanold 8sauy Ul wiep Jiayy 36poj Ajlew.o) 03 ulioj 1gap Jo

10 JBY 9spdsxs 0] puslul oym sloypan yim abebus o3 snupuo) Jooud e wayy Buipirold pue juawiuiodde ayy Jo sioqpald Suijiiou AjeuLio

uaXeHapun aq 03 YI0Mm a1njng poLIad 2y} Bulnp ua)eyapun Y10
SHOLIa3dd SHOLIg3yd £

"PaARILDE 3¢ 10U SIseq UJeouoD Buob e uo 3tes e pNoys ssausng
3Ly JO uMop puim paBeuaw e eia Jixe Buipet; sARewa)je 1oy uoneledald

'ssa004d 3|es 3] Jo NOS =3epdn 0} Buinuinuo)d

"3jes
lenuazod e soipnfaid 0} Jou 05 Jodas Ixau ay} Ul papiaoad aq [im SIEIRp
Jayuny ‘Buiobuo ale noAng Juswsabeusw e oy Buiwepad suopenobau sy

(d4MY)
USapIaqy pue (JpY) weypey) 1e paseq ‘siiw auy Buiseyound ui 3salsyul
11U JO SI0JRASIIIWPY JUIOL SU3 pasiape Juswiabeuew snonald s,dnols sy

'9les e a32|dwod 03 ajgeun sem Aved siyy sannowip Buipuny 0] ang

"6T07 |Hdy Ut 33ep sfes
palaadxa ue yim Alled auo yum a|es e passalbiold siojensiuiwpy Uier syl

*2lqe|eae sanunioddo a4y3 puelstapun
121199 0] SIS JURAI|SI 3U] 0] $5300° WY} MO|R 0] ‘suies] jusuiabeurw
oAMpadsal yum ssiped pejsalaul Jo) sbupssw ays uo Buibuedly

AMOoSIApY

ﬁ—N—u HAOM JO INpaypos y

D Xipuaddy




poday ssalbo.d S101enSIUIWPY JUIOL 3]
(uonensiuupy ul) papwn siaded auld suibbipy, oly
‘buisuaApe

"Woyalayy Buisuie salsnb Aue afeuew pue sieasiul Jejnbal Alojniels pue sauedwlo) jo Jensibay sy ‘Unod au) yim sbuly ‘sarped

18 Jspjousyels snoueAa 01 suodad Aoyneys apiaold 0] anunuod) JueAs[al 0] uoesyiiou Buipnpui sapijeulo) Jusuijuiodde e yum Buieaq

ua)Eapun 2q 03 }JoMm ainjng POLI34 9y} Bunp uayepnapun YI10Mm
ONILYOdIY ANV FJONVITdWOI AMOLNLYILS OSNILYOdIY ANV FOINVITdWOD ANOLNLYLS q

"paUINbaJ 248 SI0)I2.IP 3U3 JO 1NPU0D 3] JO suonebnsaaul Jayuny 1eyy
3A3{[2q 10U OP SJOIRASIUIWPY JUIOL SYF PSPIA0LD UOJIRULIOM B3I UO pased

‘Abajenls [e1jsnpul
pue Ablaul ‘ssauisng Jo juswnedasg ayy 0] payjiwgns sem Auedwio)
3U3 Jo sSlopRdip JUBAS2M U3 JO PNPUCD DUl uo Lodal |epuspuuod v

*SI0JRNSILILIPY JUIOL U] AQ pamaiazl pue paga|dwod
ussq ARy asayl Auedwlon 3yl Jo ADUsAJOSUl [ewlo) 3yl Buipassud
SIEIA S3UYY 32140 PBY SARY QUM SI0JISI|P ||2 03 PRNSS| 2JaMm SaJIRUL0SaNG

'S139q 2L 01 JUas aq "POAIRIBI UCHBLWLIoM) |2
(M Hodau pajepdn ue ‘AdRsSaoau Jl pue pamalasd aq (1M Syl b pamalAdl pue Auedwo) ayj O Asuaajosul 3y} Buipunoluns SsoUBISLINGID
202 UORBULIOME MaU pINoyYs pue uoisod Syl Jojuow 0} SnuURuo) ayl oM suopebpRsaAul  JIBU3  PeNURUOD  SICIRASIUILPY  IUOr |yl
ud)jepapun aq 03 }Hom aining pouad 3y} buiinp uaXepapun YoM

SNOILLY9I1ISIANI SNOILYDILSIANI L4

*pasesjal aJe spoob Buunsus pue sjuswded wosues bugenofisy
‘usuesy Ul spoob J9A0 SUB| PISDUEXD Oym Sloupasd yum Buibebug

‘paadbe burpq swiep 1§ yim ‘panisdsd ussq
aARY swiep gs alep o] ayendoidde usym pue se sLkep 10d Uiim bulieaq

‘sJamew uoisuad pajeposse
pue wie JIBY} 01 spJebal Ylim pund LUoNoel0.d Uoisusd ayl yim Buibebug
"31N3215 UM SOUBPIODDE Ul Su0de. 238nJin pue andwond

AJOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u MIOM JO BNPAYIS

9 xipuaddy




Hodoy ssaubo.d SH0leiisiuwpy oL 341
(uonenswpy U papwr siaded auld suibbigy oliy

Ploy 21om sbupeaw [enpiu] -axoisbuised 3e 20140 poddns U pue Weyye)
"uoiun sy yum uosiey buiobuo ‘POOMASUOIS Je S|l SUY} PSpUSYIR WiEs) [SIOJenSIUIWPY UOr 3yL

‘siseq buiobuo "9pe.] o}
ue uo sanjejussaidal sshojdws / sssAoidwis a3epdn 0) snunuod anunuo? o [eacidde uleIqo o $103030.d [PUISIL S,AIOSIADY dyd 0] PaJdUpY
EEELW (e JUSUUIodde uo
U3 e}apun aq 0] }10M a1njng poLad 9y} Bulinp uePIPUN HI0M
ONIGQVAL ONIQVYL 9

*3SED U JO UoieINp 3yl InoyBnolyy usyenapun 2q 03 pajedpnue
S) puBR U23q SBY Jeu) MOM SY) JO JSEDRI0; PUB PI0Ja) B paulBuIRl

"satedwiod Jo Jensibay au)
ilm P31 3G 0] paainbad s1am SHods4 asay] Jo saido) sweysw Alginels
IR Ul siapjoydiels snolea ) Jodal ssatbosd Aloiniels syl papiacld

“Aige|
woJj abieydsip ,SI01RNSIUILUPY JUIOL BUY J0) JUsu0d Jojipan Buuieiqo

uauuiodde Buimoyioy Buisiie sianew 1A pue xey yim bBuljesq
220D ,5.01pasd e dn 3as 0] syub J1Isy Jo siojipald BulAyoN

'SI0JIpaID
0] 3jgejlear sjasse auyy PL10dd 0 puoq Adusajosul ue oy Buibuely

'Uonnjossip 0

soiueduwlo)
Auedwod a3 Jo 1oadsau Ul LaeSIulLIpe wady JIXa 843 UM Bujeaq

10 JensiBay ay) Yam aules ayj buljq “aunpadosd uoisipap e Buiusauco pue

SI0JIpaJ2 ||B 0] S{es0dold ,SJ0RASIUIWPY RO 243 Buneinaan pue Buledald
31qei|dde se ‘swiep Jwgns

Q] S0Qou pue sJoIpasd Jo sbunsaw jeuLo) apnpuUl AW U2IUM 98,1 *3]NJEIS UM SDURPIOIIE Ul SULIOY THH Buljd
a3 Japun paquasa.d se sjuswasipaape [efa) aoejd ‘AIRsseDauU UBLM

AIOSIADY

n—N— u MIOM JO IINPaYIS ¥

D xipuaddy




ALOSIADY

ciid

noday ssalboud S10jeaSiuiwpy JUIoL 3y |
{uonenswiwpy ulj paywr siaded au suibbip oliy

‘pouad Buipes
33 bulnp A]pAIpR4S pabeueld ale sianew AJRjes pue yjeal aunsuj

“Jauuew AW e ul
SWie| 9A|0Sa. pue paJinbal se sJo3IpaId 1 Oy Yim abebus 03 anunuc)

*suoijesado Ajlep 535190 0] 82uasasd 23ISUO UR aNUPUOY
SIonew opeq] [elatan

AIRSSIIBU
se uoijeurniojul Jaypny bujsanbal pue sa0joaul 1DalI00u BuiAdand)

"SULID) JuaWARd UIyIm $2010AU) BUIMSs pue awes
3U3 Jo s9|1 Joded BuluelUIRY "PRAIZIR S3DI0AUI pue Staplo aseydind
[le jo bugsisuod snpayos bBupen e Bueiuiew pue Buidwo)d

‘Assop
paJojiuow si Buipuads [ruonesado sinsua o) Wea) uonensiuiupe augy
J0 qusw e Aq paubis pue pamaladl a1 SIaplo 3seyaind Buunsuz

"polad uoe.aSIuILpe 843 10|
0} pPadioAU] pspuawe Bujisanbai pue seiuedwod Aynn yum Buisier]

'PI[1395 248 S30AU
[ 2INSU3 0} JUNGIIE JO JuW)els |euy e Bunsanbad pue pasead
sey Guipen a2u0 2|qeanaeld se ueos se SHUNELIIPUN (|8 MEIPLYIIM 01

‘aeudoadde se sbupemapun Jonddns spiaoad 03 anuiuo)
sIddng

‘padinbal
S[PUDIRLL MBS PRJRIJOSSE S [[9M SB ‘SI9PI0 ainjny pue Juasasd uo
yB1S19A0 Ue dasy 03 3INpayds aunglenuew e Bumaiaal / Buluiiuiepy

[1014ed Dy By} Jo syuawag -seudosdde se souedwod josded Aued pay
U Buibebus pue dnouegy sy} ssodde ssaooud |jolAed ayy Buipuelsiapun

‘patinbal se sauenb Aue 03 Buipucdsal
pue ssanoud 9jes oy} Jo ssauboud auy 0 se yes 2 01 sajepdn Buipinolg

usunuiodde auy
10 Way] asiape Ajjewlio) pue saaneluassidal asiodwa ay) yim Buibebug

*SJOJRJ)SIUILIPY Julor ay) jo ABajel)s |eniul pue juswiulodde aiy Jo
Wwiay] asiape 0] ‘quaunuiodde uodn Apieipawiw| ‘sBuileaw Jels buippnpuo))

SooAo[du]

-20e|d Ul 24e sapljod 102400 By}
2INSUD 0] J2PJO Ul UoReWLIoU] Alessadau e Buipiaold pue |0 yiim Busien

'S||E19P JUNC2DR S3B1Se Al YIIm SJojgap palope)
-Uou Buipiaoid pue Juswipuiodde sy Jo ssewoisnd BuiAynou AjjpuLiod

AJl10ey
BuuUNODSIP 3210AUI U] 2INSUS 0] S1led Ul dNg Bunsaw pue ynm Buibebug

"SI LoURld U3 pue Auedwiod syl Ussmiaq uoneladood
Buicbuo 3insus 0} SdUEM Ul SIOJRASIUIWPY Uouald 3yl yum Bupnsspy

*5]15E22.0)
MOl YseD [eriu) Bupanpuod pue dn Buples Ul Wea) UoRR.ASILILpe S ISISSe
01 $9)IS aAladsal AUy JO SUOIUNY dUBUY BLf Yum Buisiel| Ajpjeipawil

'sassa204d jeacudde Bunebinsul
pue spoob jo Buuspio a2y} J0) SWIISAS [0JIU0D S|gelIns dn Bumes

'suonesado
Aep-01-ABD S} PURSISPUN 121330 01 sWea) juaLuabeuetd aanDadsal Ujim

MOM JO BINPaYIS v

D xipuaddy




Joday ssa1604d SI01RASIIWPY JUISL 9y L
(uonensiuupy uny paiwi siaded suld suibipy oliy

Jodal ay3 Ul pajelap se ‘Ablaus Jo Alddns
panunuoz Busalbe pue Juswiutodde ays jo seb yo saddns Ay sy Buisiapy

"poliad uoies|UILIpE dUf}
109|J34 0} Sa0l0AUI papuswe Bupsanbes pue saiuedwod Az yim Buisiern

*SISBQ BULIOJ 0Jd B U0 ‘YN Y] Ul SHod Woly pays)|od
3q 0] sJapic Bumojje payoeal sem Juswiaalbe ue “podal sy} Ul pajielsp sy

dind jo sadAy snowea Jo Addns
panuguoD Jo aocuepoduwll auy Jo pasieidde auam SIOJBASILILUPY JUIOL BUlL

*Alddns Jo Aunuiuod aunsua o3 stalddns asayy yum Buisien pue play
2I2M S)ARP 10°4Ip 1RUYM PUEISIEPUN 0 UORIUNY [RPRURUY 343 Yiim Buisier]

saaang

'suoisuad predun Jo
Padsal Ul 301AI8S ADUBAIOSUT S 03 WIRR B JO UCISSIWgnS pue uoneidwo)

‘paemdoy Buioh syuswadinbal Jisyy

Buipuessiapun ¢s JI pue s10penuUEd-gns as(pn dnoigy ayl yi Buipueisiapun
"SSTUISNQ 243 JO UMOP PUIMm 10 ulaouco Bulof

P 5B 3|es 2 JO UoNe|dWIoD |QUN USXELISPUN YoM 3] Op 0} SNURUO) 9|qedijdde aisym ‘sjysusq ye3s [enpenuod puesispun oy
uoIauny ¥H aU3 yum Buisiel pue s1oenuos yels Buimaiaat pue Buuielqo

"MalARl Japun Auedwo) sUj JO SWEJSAS UoneuLIg)ul Juawabelew auyl

‘UoleISIUIWPY B JO Ssuddxa ue se Alenuer Jo
dasay pue [Iw 3y 18 asusuuopad Buipely 103Juow AjRSO|2 0] 3NURUOD

SHIIM OM] 15413 DY) 10} ‘solieles SaAo|dws wody palenpap uaaq pey Yaiuym
‘suonngriuoa uoisusd sy apes 03 psaube pue Atenuer 1oy Hodal jjoiAed
3y} pauIRlqo ,S10JRAISIUIPY JUI0[ 3Y] ‘YIucw 2AIPIIASAI 3Y) JO J(pPIW By}
U] SIERLIE U| $99M OM] PUBR SDUBApR LI Syoam om] pied aue sagAoidwa sy

*A1PS5309U SB SU0NPYpaIioe OSI Ulelliew 0] anuiuody

9IS |3 104
ABaje.s s} 03 se ASuaby JualLoIAUT S v 3siel| 0] Snuljuad pue ‘paledaud s uoysod Aueduwlosaiul Ayl JO LUONRI|IDUOIR
Jouw 39 0] snNURUOD SJUSWRLINb3L UoIPIjCId [EIUSWILOUIAUS ||B 2unsSug Ayjucw v DMy 03 pableyoal pue 44y AQ 10) pied pue popaddcld sem

ALOSIADY

ﬂ—N—n— }40M JO B|NPaYDs v

2 xipuaddy




Hoday 55316014 5101RSILIWPY JUIOC 3|
(uonensuiwpy ul) pajrun siaded auld suibbip, oly

"0} papuUSTIe ale SJejew 24nsul 0] podal B Jjuigns 0} pue ‘slis pusye
0] 170 Bupondisul pue sjuawadinbal Ajoges pue yyeay Buipuelsiapun

"$15eQ
Burzoau; ewuiclead e uo Bupsisul sieddns [eanlio apnpul o sjuawAed Aep
suies Auoud ssnasip 03 soe|d axe) sbunsaw Ajlep pue SulIa} Ipald papino.d
BARY OUM Si01patd 01 Spell aJe suni juswAed Apjeapn  ‘WalsAs sy
0] 559008 JARY Je)s S.ojellsiuiwpy Juior syl -apen buoBuo 1oy pasign
Buiaq aJe swalsAs pue alemyos Buunoooe d4pmy a3 ‘siasn 4o Jaquuinu
apnpuy 03 ssaulsng Buipe.y au Jo Auxajdwod pue azis 3y 0) plebal buiney

“SIUNCIOE pud YJUCW JO uoielede.ld
*suonaalodd moy yses pue Huipe] Jo malndy

'SLONelado 235I9A0 PUB UIRIURL 0] SIS Allep B UO 31IS
PUSTIE ©) SNUIU0D [IM PUB 3ARY WE) JI3Y] pUe SJOJejSIuWpy JUIOL UL

Sla]jelwl apel] jgiausty

-A|950[2 paJojiuow s Bulpuads feuoelado aInsua 0] Wes] uoneasiuiupe
ay} Jo Jaquiswl B AQ paubls pue pamairal ade sispio aseyound Buunsug

*apeJ3 Buiebuo wiejurew 03 JapJo Ul walsAs Japlo aseyoind Jjo uondopy
eudoidde se spuswAed ssainp Bupely

*§s8UI1SNg ayj Jo spadse ||e ssoloe poddns Bulobuo
J1I3Y} =aunsus 03 pouad ay) Jnoybnodyy standdns yum uosie| panuRuod

‘Ajddns Buicbuo
uiRuiew o3 sbupjepapun Buipinold -pouad Buipet jenut 1oy padinbad
aie oym ssaiddns Jo 181 B uiplgo o] susundedap snouea yim Buisier

‘Salsnb 1Oy
/ 18yddns ygim 3sisse 03 usyepspun s| Aiojusaul 32015 e Jeyt Bunssnbay

AIOSIADRY

jddd

MI0OM JO INPaYIS Y

2 xipuaddy



ALOSIADY

EUE

Hoday ssaubiougd S101RIISIUILIPY JUIOL 3YL
(uonensiupwpy ul) papwi siaded auly suibBigy oly

'SJSTIRW [EJUBLUUGIIAUS
0} spsefal um 471 uowles sabing yum asiel ©) anupuod

‘pasnbal g sesAojduia 03 spiebal yyim aoiape |ebiaj uiejgo

51955 pue ssausnq sy Jo o|es e 0] Buluiepiad Jone e
SIDRU0D JBWIOISND / Buipel| e
SIO)pal) e

103 Pl 30U INQ ‘Buipnpul siayew
snouea 0] pseBas up ‘pannbal se adape 269 URIQO ©F SNURUGY

'Ja1|ddns Jolew e yim sjuswsalbe Alddns seo
buiperL

‘sjusWRaIbe asay] Japun s)YBU UCeUILISY
ap pue dnoso 3yl AQ PRy UOREIUSWINIOP 3DUBINSUI 1P 33eJ0) 3yl

*ABa]eI1S SJOIRIISIUILIPY JUIOL 3LR pue
uswiUlodde ) Jo wiaLl asiape Aljewuo) 03 9ouspuodsa.LI00 JsuWolsnD ay|

[FENae)
‘gjeldoldde se ‘Auedwion au 3suiebe yuBnolg usag saey eyl swiep 10y
s10ype)

BWADS
dnoso ay3 Jo ainjeu 2yl pue sanigel uoisusd dnoio 3yl puelsapun
0} ‘dnoug sy Jo spuswiedap |epueul a3 Ag papiaold uoneuloul Sy

"NOS Aq pley Andss sy 4o AlipleA sy

JUsuuodde uodn

:Buimolo) U 03 payiwi| 30U INg ‘Uo pasinpe aaey
(19 9Jep 0] -uoiensiuiwpe ay Buunp pasnbal se adiape |eba| spiaoid
0} slojensiuiwpy Juer 2yl Ag pabebus alam IR Jusuguiodde uodn

ulayelapun ag 03 J40Mm ainyng
NOILVOILIT ANV 1v531

POHI3d 9Y3 HuLINp U2XELIapuUn JI0M
NOLLYOILIT GNV TVD3I1

*Aibuipionoe swiep uyans yym Hujjeap pue spooh Jo ¥203s piedun JaAo
(. LOY,) 8 JO UORUSIBI ploy ABY) POSIADE OUM SI0}IP3JD UIIM SUOISSNISIQ

IOM JO 3NpaYds ¢

D Xipuaddy




Uoday ss816014 510}ellSIUILIpY JUiof ay |
{uonessiuiLpy U pajiw siadeq auy subbigy, oby

"IdMY WOy 1gap Buipuelsino Buiwiep o3 splefial yim ssasodd Juapye
310W B 3|geus 0] ‘lPyely SL0.g naipled 3Q ‘SieAme| yous.d pabebul

'siseq dn »e34q e uo 91ES B Se ||2M S UIoduod Buiob e se
dnoug ay3 jo 519558 pue ssauisng 33 Jo 9jes ay3 Buiuienad siopel jedsudn

'safed pajsasalul 0F Bunenoao o Joud papnppul aiam jey)
SJUSLUNDOP 3} PUB Wea} ,5I01e.qSIuIWpY JUIof 941 AQ dn 12s woo. ejep oyl

5J955€ pue SSaUisNyg auy JO 95

*Adusby |RausWwILIoIAUT BT YyHm 2aueljduIod |Jny
24NSU3 0] SI3]jeW [BJUSLLIUCIIALR UG BSIARE 0] 477 uow|es sabung fuibebug

“Ajifiqel]
SJ0JBASUIWPY Juior By) 01 spJebal ypm peuielqo soape pue saajuelent
[euosiad Bunsanbay sisiddns Asy yum sjuswisalbe [ UO[EIUSWNDOQ

AIOSIADY

j di

MHOM JO INPAYIS Y

D xipuaddy




AIOSIADY

§ cddld

(a¥ '+t +as T) (av bit'p8s'T) (1101430)/5N1dUNS SNIAVHL
(s5829°'795'¢T) (s5'929795°€2)
00°SbS DSE 00°SHS"0SE saey
00°555°6T 0w'555'6T xe|
00°£90°ETET 00 L90'ETE"2 1503 bupae
{ucezs'ss) {og'ges'al) awiou bunesado suo
89'TbR"SEE BY THA'SEE (ssop) et e abueyxxg
£9°€65°222 £6°665°422 15a5aqul pue sabieys jueg
bE'EL6'6T6"T YEE/6'616'T S50 bunessdo Jauc
0U'B6L"LY 00°662°£9 aeInSY
0D'6ZY 6ES'T 00°6ZH'6ES'T sasboT
00'$00°960°T 00°H00°960°T SIS00 {PUDISIAP g |BIUI)
00°19T°Z89 or191'z89 51500 WWAORBASP 1§ ULISIY
LD'6EN°ETY’E 00°6£G'ETY'E Absauz
00°+96°202°T 00 F96'20T'1 53500 yers
CIr6U6' P66 E 00606 V66'E SIS03 SUBUIHRE
OU'TZS 6529 00 TZS'B5T°9 51503 Buproeynuely
FUNLIANIXD ONEQVYL
{00 102°£12°2) {00 102°212°2)
00 8LLELT 0Bl sasuxdxo buyas 1ana
00°EZY'E6Y 0 £ E6 S$103380UOXING
51500 193410 ¥3HLO
(b6 £2£'5¢9°¢2) (v6'¢£E'549'¢E}
V6 LLE'SL9IT Y6 LLESI9LT Saseyaung
SISYHOUNI
T ETE'nL8 TS T0°E18°048°1S
N0°EZ0'LZ DUTETH’LT SWIOOLY SNOAURRISIW
OU'ZUE'SLEE 0U'ZOE'SLE'E spnpasd paRueyuSK
Wesr g9t sy TU'88H 89 8 sajes
STWVS LHIWINICHDY 1SOd
3 E § 3
610Z/90/0€ 02 610Z/90/0E 0L sueyy jo
S10T/T0/¥T WoLd 610Z/T0/¥T WOl WBwNEs

WNonY Bulpel] SIGROSIUWPY Julor
(uoRensjuwpy ux)
pouw] siaded suld suiBBIMm of1y

yoday ssaiboud S101enSILILPY JUIOL 3y
{uonensiuiwpy Ui} pajwr siaded sul4 subbis, oliy

poLIdd 243 10j Junodae sjuswied pue sidisody

d Xipuaddy



ALOSIARY

j dddd

91'C89'BIE'S

{67°69°5£9) sakodwa - [auod
(98°101°TH1"Y) SIoYpaId Spen - [oRuos
£9°819°69€9 Siqap Yooq - janue)
8T'H16'2812 ¥3005 - [0AU0D
9T HI0'ER9 JUNODIY |GQUCD JBA
0807671 $ - unodae yueq Auedwo)
¥6'£60'209 3 - Junodde yueq Auedwtod
83'150°681 3 - Junoaoe Yueq Auedwod
T6°05E $ - JuUNCDR Yueq WaY
£¥'805"9 3 - JUNO23E YURq LWGY
T PEL' 00T J - JUNOIIL yueq WAY
A9 QAANISTUITY
91'6H9'8TE’S 91°589°91¢E'S 8T8 164°61
{02 €ZT'TrT) (02 €21'ThE)
Z1's1T FAR-] 4 sabueyd yueg
nUr0gk Y 0008ty aemsug
0T H9E"sy DT HIE'SP 539 |eban
PIESE'ST P ESE'ST L TRA ST TR TP Y]
vL'608'2L bi608°'2L 533§ |PUOISSAJOLd
SNOLLYSTIVAY 40 1500
98°808°65F'S 98°809'65%"5
(Bv Pov PBG 1) By orrv8s 1) {uygaq)/snidins buspesy
S6°ESE S6'ESE SS0Ub 3525301 NUeg
66'ETT'EGP'T 66'ECTEBR'T Aueq Je ysed 66°ETLE6
1N JIN VAL Youazy ' T0S"PT
LELTT'BOL'T LE'1TT8H'T punjal 1vA AN TI°64Z'S00'T
SUrePSI8Y'E £'8PSIBP'E RSP Roog 00°000°285°S
1IN TN NOIS Yim abueyd bupeoy Japun slassy  00°000°000°Z
1IN TIN 1015 000000009
SNOLLYSTTVRI 1355V
JIN TN
N TN SpAof] (M sysodap Used  94°THG'T0T
TN TN 59589 NOIS JOpUN SI9SSY 00°G00°005°T
S1395V QIUN03IS
3 E 3
610Z/90/0E OL 610Z/90/0E 01 slieyy jo
6T0Z/10/+1 wouy 6T0Z/T0/¥T Wwosy WILNEYS

s3uswAR 8 5301909y JO AIRWHUNS ,SI0JEOS|URUPY JUiOL
(vopensjujwpy ur)
palw) ssaded swg suiBBim olry

yodsy 55316014 SI0JBNSIUILIPY JUIOL BY L
{uonenswnupy up) payws skadeq sulq sufibip oly

poliad ay3 103 Junodoe sjudwied pue sydieday

a xipuaddy



Hoday 55316014 SIOJRASILLLPY WIOC 3YL
(uonensiupy ul) pagwr siaded auld suwBBim oly

ST6'EbT'SL S86'6EF'GT TEG'E0R'SS TS
692°TE 000°s 692'9¢ SJUBLIBSINGSP SIBPOH BAY0
- - - (abejuanuad) uojeisuniual SISPIOH 340
- - - (934 paxd} uoesauniusl \SISPOH A0
115'709'2 000'00S £45'C01°C (53500 3w | } uoqEIBUNLURI SISM0H 3340
91¢ 001 911 sabieya yueg
08’661 000°561 0sr'y SauBINSUT
FOE°059 £00°505 Y9E'Sy $09) (el
#SE°88 0000 #5EQT 539 s1anep /sjuaby
018’t6 000'ST 018°¢L 593 |eUCIS53J01d
UORROSIURUPY JO 51500
£6E°/9 K8 9TT SP5'05E sajey
£0'92 8159 §85'6T xej
SEL'STZ'E 899°768 290'€26°2 3500 Bupayepy
68/ Lbb LP6'TIT THRSEE (ss50)/ueb aqe1 sbueyxg
6508 §98's¢/ w65°(TC 15U pue sabieyd yueg
¥96'655C 166689 ££6'616'T 51502 Bugesado 13410
ZLE'06 £65°72 6LL°L9 acupInNsuy
905°990°C LE0'LES 62P'BES'T sujgbo
908'7z8'T 208'9¢t F00'960'T S1S00 |BUQISAD T [RIUBD
990'TH6 S06'867 191'789 500 Wawidojanap | yeassy
612'0e8" 089°£02' 6£0'C79'E Afaug
T56'€09'T 885°00F 962021 $1500 Jeis
GpS'9ZE'S 9£9'TEE'T 606'v66'E 51502 aJUeUBIUE
S65'bHE'8 BLT'080'C 126°85¢°9 51500 Buumpejnuepy
TL£'862'C £65'%45 8LL°€¢L"T sasusdxe buyes 1aIQ
£68'£59 EPOT £TH'CEY £40308.9u03gnS
¥05°006°9¢ 971'522'6 B/E'549°/¢ 535842INd
Bujpe.L
3 E 7 sasuxdaqg
sasuadxa JISeD ajep
pajedippue jejo 40 2ansop 0 sasuadxa Q) panJo2e /pasinig
3inin) payawiisy sasuadxa [ejo)
6107 /90/0€ papus pousd 9\ 10 sasuadxa jo Juawels
(uonensiulwpy ur) pajuur suaded auly suiBBip oliy

AlOSIADY

j ddd

polIad 943 Ul pa.LInoul sesuadxa Jo Juawalels

3 xipudddy



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Comtact name Geofﬂ'ey Paul ROW!ey

@T\Ihere to send

Campany name FRP AdViSOfy LLP

sdess 2nd Floor
( 110 Cannon Street

|

Post towm London

CountyfRegion

gf#FWFWTFFW
{ﬁ

| Telephone

020 3005 4000

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFTlrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0



